FORM PTO-159	4	- 03-06	-2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(REV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-	0011 (4/94)			Y	Patent and Trademark Office
	ble Commissioner of Patents ar	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			or copy thereof.
1. Name of o	onveying parties:	, 10200)3044	s of receivin	g party(ies)
Chubb Na	tional Foam, Inc.	7-12-62		Foam, Inc., d	/b/a Kidde Fire Fighting
			Internal Addres	s:	
☐ Individual(☐ General Pa		ciation ted Partnership	Street Address:	150 Gordon D	Orive, P.O. Box 695
Other			City: Exton		State: PA Zip:19341-0695
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? □ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of	conveyance:		Individual(s) citiz	zenship	
Assig	nment	rger	General Partnersł		
☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name			☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Pennsylvania		
□ Other			Other		
☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative designation is attached		
Execution Date	:: August 23, 1993		(Designations must be		
A Annlingti	a a mark a la markatantian anna	ah art a)	Additional name(s) &	k address(es) a	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application	on number(s) or registration num	iber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Re					
			953,431		
		Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 N	lo	
5. Name and	address of party to whom corre	spondence concerning			
	should be mailed:		6. Total number of	f applications a	and trademarks involved: 1
Name:	Andrew J. Heinis	sch	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal A	ddress: Attorney Docket	No. 501691	⊠ Enclosed	,	
Company	Name: LEYDIG, VOIT	& MAYER, LTD.			
					o deposit account
Street Ad	dress: 6815 Weaver Ro	ad, Suite 300	8. Deposit accoun	t number: 12-1	216
City: Roc	kford State: IL	ZIP: 61114-8018	(Attach duplica	te copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
3/05/2002 TDIA	Z1 00000115 953431	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
1	40.00 D	,)			
9. Statemen			in time and correct and	any attached	copy is a true copy of the original
To the be	st of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information	i is true and correct and		copy is a true copy of the original
documen			///		
		Unde	1/HU		Date: January 18, 2002
Andrew J. He	inisch of Person Signing		Signature	•	
Printed Name	OF I CLOOK OFFIRMS	Tarahaan of mod	es including cover sheet	, attachments,	and document: 5
1		Total number of pag	co merading cover shoet	,	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Microfilm Number	Filed with the Department of	AUG 3 0 1993
Entity Number 95311c1	TES MU	^
	Secretary of the	Commonwealth J
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOME		ATION
in compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, hereby states that:	relating to articles of amendment),	the undersigned business
1. The name of the corporation is: Chubb National Fo	oam, Inc.	
The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is conform to the records of the Department):	s hereby authorized to correct the	of its commercial registered following information to
(a) 1635 Market Street, Philadelphia		
Number and Street Cty CT Corporation System (b) c/o:	State	Zip County
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider		County
corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: Sect 4. The date of its incorporation is: 3-3-97 5. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):		ration Law
X The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles	cles of Amendment in the Departm	went of State.
The amendment shall be effective on:		Hour
6. (Check one of the following):		Hour
X The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or I	nembers) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. (1914(a) and (b).
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors		
7. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):	v.	
X. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth it	n full, is as follows:	
'Resolved, that the Articles of Incorpora		: The name of
the Corporation is National Foam, Inc."		
The amendmer 83 dus 80 by Appl pp 29 ation is set forth PA DEFT OF STATE	n in full in Exhibit A attached heret	o and made a part hereof.

REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0552

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
DSCB:15-1915 (Fig. 90)-2						
8. (Check if the amendment restates	the Articles):					
•	poration supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto					
W 7505W (015) W 150505 W 1						
authorized officer thereof this25	ndersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a day of August 1993.					
: : :	Chubb National Foam, Inc.					
	(Name of Corporation)					
	BY: (Signature)					
	TITLE: Assistant Secretary					
i.						
Comme						
	<i>;</i>					
(* 146) I (155)						